## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 216 by Senator Morrish

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 9, change "minority affairs" to "diversity and opportunity"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 11, change "<u>minority affairs</u>" to "<u>diversity and opportunity</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 13, delete "<u>of minority affairs</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 16, delete "<u>of minority affairs</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 17, delete "<u>of minority affairs</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, line 22, change "minority affairs" to "diversity and opportunity"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 2, line 23, change "<u>of whom</u>" to "<u>who</u>" and delete "<u>at that time</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 3, line 12, change "minority affairs" to "diversity and opportunity"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 18 On page 4, line 2, after "advocacy" delete the comma"," and insert "and diversity, the
- 19 assistant commissioner of diversity and opportunity,"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 4, line 25, delete "<u>responsible for</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 5, line 17, delete "insurance"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 5, line 21, delete "insurance" and insert ", life, and annuity" and delete
  "responsible for"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 28 On page 5, line 28, after "policy," insert "approval of life and annuity form filings,"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 6, line 2, after "advocacy" insert "and diversity"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 6, line 3, after "advocacy" insert "and diversity"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 6, line 4, after "advocacy" insert "and diversity"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 6, line 6, after "advocacy" insert "and diversity"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 10 On page 6, line 13, after "advocacy" insert "and diversity"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 12 On page 6, line 15, after "advocacy" insert "and diversity"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 14 On page 6, line 17, after "advocacy" insert "<u>and diversity</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- 16 On page 6, line 21, after "advocacy" insert "and diversity"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>
- 18 On page 6, line 24, after "advocacy" insert "and diversity"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 20 On page 6, line 27, after "advocacy" insert "and diversity"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 22 On page 6, line 28, after "advocacy" insert "and diversity"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 24 On page 7, line 1, after "inquiries" insert "and complaints"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 26</u>
- 26 On page 7, delete lines 5 through 15 and insert the following:

"C. The deputy commissioner for consumer advocacy <u>and diversity</u> may be terminated
without cause shown. A written report of termination shall be compiled by the
commissioner of insurance and delivered to the clerk of the House of Representatives and
the secretary of <u>the</u> Senate at least ten days before the termination and shall be disclosed to
the members of the respective houses of the legislature upon request.

32 D. The deputy commissioner for consumer advocacy and diversity shall be
 33 responsible for the functions of the division of minority affairs within the department.
 34 There shall be an assistant commissioner of diversity and opportunity who shall be
 35 appointed by the commissioner. The assistant commissioner of diversity and

- opportunity shall serve at the pleasure of the commissioner and at a salary fixed by the commissioner, which salary shall not exceed the amount approved for the position by the legislature." 1
- 2
- 3